

নাম খারাপ হয়েছে। তাই ভাড়াটিয়া সংক্রান্ত বিষয়ে পুলিশ আরও কঠোর হোক চাইছেন তারা। প্রসঙ্গত, ২০১৪ সালের ২রা অক্টোবর বোম বিস্ফোরণে

কেঁপে উঠে খাগড়াগড় সহ বর্ধমান শহর। ঘটনায় তদন্তে নামে দেশের সমস্ত তদন্তকারী সংস্থাগুলি। উঠে আসে সেই ভাড়া বাড়ির তত্ত্ব।

**BARRACKPORE MUNICIPALITY**  
**B.T.ROAD, TALPUKUR, KOLKATA-700 123.**  
**TENDER NOTICE**

**No. 16/FCXV/WS/T/22-23 Dated 13.05.2022.**

Sealed tender is invited by the Chairman, Barrackpore Municipality from the eligible agency for Procurement Submersible Type Pump Motor Set. Last date of receiving hard copy of tender: **27.05.2022 up to 3.0 p.m.** The detail tender notice may be seen in the Notice Board of Barrackpore Municipality, SDO, Barrackpore, Station Manager, Barrackpore Railway Station.

**S/d. Uttam Das**

**Chairman**

**Barrackpore Municipality**



**CENTURY EXTRUSIONS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 113 Park Street, N Block, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700016  
Email : century@centuryextrusions.com ;  
Website : www.centuryextrusions.com

Tel: +91(033) 2229 1012 /1291; Telefax: +91(033) 2249 5656  
CIN : L27203WB1988PLC043705

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS**  
**FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022**

(Rs. in lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
<b>PART-I</b>					
1 Revenue from operation	9892	8414	6460	32246	18733
2 Other Income	41	15	6	71	111
3 <b>Total Income from operation (1+2)</b>	<b>9933</b>	<b>8429</b>	<b>6466</b>	<b>32317</b>	<b>18844</b>
4 <b>Expenses</b>					
a) Cost of materials consumed	8548	6539	5552	26117	13784
b) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	(808)	49	(703)	(932)	(47)
c) Employee benefits expense	339	355	363	1395	1210
d) Finance Cost	195	189	199	760	744
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	78	72	115	339	509
f) Other expenses	1251	1064	640	3,773	2331
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>9603</b>	<b>8268</b>	<b>6166</b>	<b>31452</b>	<b>18531</b>
5 Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before exceptional items (3-4)	330	161	300	865	313
6 Exceptional Items	—	—	—	—	—
7 Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax (5-6)	330	161	300	865	313
8 Tax Expenses					
(1) Current tax	108	45	115	247	118
(2) Deferred tax	(36)	13	(56)	1	(23)
9 Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) after Tax (7-8)	258	103	241	617	218
10 Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	(9)	15	35	20	26
11 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	249	118	276	637	244
12 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 1/- each)	800	800	800	800	800
13 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	—	—	—	—	—
14 EPS for the period (Rs.) (not annualised)					
a Basic	0.32	0.13	0.30	0.77	0.27
b Diluted	0.32	0.13	0.30	0.77	0.27

**STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES**

(Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-2021
	Audited	Audited
<b>A ASSETS</b>		
1 <b>Non-Current Assets</b>		
a) Property, Plant & Equipment	2417	2522
b) Capital Work-in-progress	-	39
c) Right of use Assets	257	309
d) Intangible Assets	3	4
e) Financial Assets		
i) Loans	30	74
ii) Other Financial Assets	27	25
f) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	16	24
g) Other Non-Current Assets	684	696
<b>Sub total Non-Current Assets</b>	<b>3434</b>	<b>3693</b>
2 <b>Current Assets</b>		
a) Inventories	4261	3347
b) Financial Assets		
i) Investment	28	—
ii) Trade Receivable	4603	2436
iii) Cash & Cash Equivalents	11	858
iv) Other Bank Balances	277	272
v) Loans	11	12
vi) Other Financial Assets	104	71
c) Other Current Assets	953	963
<b>Sub total Current Assets</b>	<b>10248</b>	<b>7959</b>
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>13682</b>	<b>11652</b>
<b>B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
1 <b>Equity</b>		
a) Share Capital	800	800
b) Other Equity ( Reserve & Surplus)	5124	4487
<b>Total Equity</b>	<b>5924</b>	<b>5287</b>
<b>Liabilities</b>		
2 <b>Non-Current Liabilities</b>		
a) Financial Liabilities		
i) Borrowings	1262	607
ii) Other Financial Liabilities	104	161
b) Long term provisions	65	100
<b>Sub-total Non-Current Liabilities</b>	<b>1431</b>	<b>868</b>
3 <b>Current Liabilities</b>		
a) Financial Liabilities		
i) Borrowings	3154	3101
ii) Trade Payable		
total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	—	1
total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	2275	1445
iii) Other Financial Liabilities	174	422
b) Other current liabilities	473	375
c) Short-term provisions	73	62
d) Income Tax Liabilities (net)	178	91
<b>Sub-total Current Liabilities</b>	<b>6327</b>	<b>5497</b>
<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>13682</b>	<b>11652</b>

**Notes :**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 23rd May, 2022 for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd May, 2022.
- The Company has two business segments i.e. manufacturing of Aluminium Extruded Products and manufacturing Transmission and Distribution Line Hardware. However, the company does not fall under any of the criteria laid down under Ind AS - 108 and hence segment Reporting not applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on company's website at [www.centuryextrusions.com](http://www.centuryextrusions.com)

For Century Extrusions Limited  
Sd/-

Vikram Jhunjhunwala  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN :- 00169833

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 23.05.2022

**LIKHAMI CONSULTING LIMITED**

CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804

Registered Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.1,  
2nd Floor,Southern Avenue,Kolkata-700029,India

E-Mail:info@likhamiconsulting.com;Website:www.likhamiconsulting.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE**  
**QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022**

[SEE REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl no	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.22	31.12.21	31.03.21	31.03.22	31.03.21
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,500,000	1,200,000	2,000,001	4,857,227	5,191,352
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	520,337	438,549	1,094,560	1,356,692	1,363,700
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(41358153)	438549	1094560	(40521798)	1363700
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(41358153)	438549	1094560	(40879740)	993440
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(41358153)	438,549	1094560	(40879740)	993,440
6	Equity Share Capital	99500000	99500000	99500000	99500000	99500,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				244066761	284946501
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised except year ended)					
	Basic & Diluted	-4.16	0.04	0.11	-4.11	0.10

**Notes-**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com). The same is also available on the Company's website viz. [www.likhamiconsulting.com](http://www.likhamiconsulting.com)

By Order of the Board  
For Likhmi Consulting Limited

Babu Lal Jain

Place: Kolkata

Date: 23rd May,2022

Whole-Time Director

DIN No.:02467622